



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 12713 of 2025

SARITA DAS MANIKPURI **versus** CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

11.11.2025	Syd. Mohammad Sohail Afzal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shailesh Tiwari, counsel for the respondents. The respondents are directed to clarify why pensionary benefits of the petitioner has not been released to her though she has submitted succession certificate. If there is no impediment, the same shall be released to the petitioner before next date of hearing. List this case on 26th November, 2025 in the fresh matter list. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	