



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 12713 of 2025

SARITA DAS MANIKPURI **versus** CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

Order Sheet

26/11/2025 Raju	Mr. Syed Mohammaed Sartaj Afzal, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Veena Nair, counsel for the respondents. It has been informed by the parties that in addition to the present writ petition, there are already two writ petitions ie., Writ Petition (S) No.7626 of 2018 filed by Santoshi Bai, first wife of the deceased and WPS No 2004 of 2021 filed by the daughter of Sarita Das, second wife of the deceased who has filed the present writ petition. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for clubbing the matters and thereafter list the matters before appropriate Bench. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
-------------------------------	--