



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7626 of 2018

Smt. Santoshi Bai Manikpuri **Versus** The General Manager

WPS 12713/2025 & WPS 2004/2021

Order on Board

12/01/2026	Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, counsel for petitioner (in WPS No. 7626 of 2018). Mr. Syed Mohammad Sohail Afzal, counsel for petitioner in WPS No. 2004 of 2021 and WPS No.12713 of 2025. Mr. K.R. Nair, counsel for respondents No.1 to 3. Heard. Mr. Syed Mohammad Sohail Afzal, submits that according to his instruction petitioner No.1 in WPS No. 7626 of 2018 died. Mr. Shukla, counsel for petitioner in WPS No. 7626 of 2028 submits that he may be granted further two weeks time to seek instruction in the matter and to file appropriate application. As prayed, list these cases in the month of March, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	